
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038987-2024 

Contract

DPS for Staffordshire's Household Waste Recycling
Centres (HWRC) Material Disposal

Staffordshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-038987
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d00e  
Published 4 December 2024, 9:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Staffordshire County Council

Tipping Street

STAFFORD

ST162DH

Contact

Claire Teece

Email

commercial.team@staffordshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1785854657

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038987-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038987-2024
mailto:commercial.team@staffordshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.staffordshire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DPS for Staffordshire's Household Waste Recycling Centres (HWRC) Material Disposal

Reference number

IA2279 Call Off Contract MD005

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

This is a Call off Contract Award Notice for the removal/disposal of Rigid Plastic - from the
Councils own DPS for Staffordshire's Household Waste Recycling Centres (HWRC)
Material Disposal.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £168,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Notice is for a Call off Contract Award for the removal/disposal of Rigid Plastic - from
the Councils own DPS for Staffordshire's Household Waste Recycling Centres (HWRC)
Material Disposal.

12 month contract running 1st October 2024 - 30th September 2025 (With an option to
extend by a further 6 months)

The indicative contract value is £168k across the 18 month contract

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

option to extend for an additional 6 months



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-018592

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MD005

Lot No

6

Title

Rigid Plastic removal/disposal 24/25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

/Notice/018592-2021


Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WILLSHEES WASTE & RECYCLING LIMITED

22 GRANARY WHARF, WETMORE ROAD

BURTONON TRENT, ENGLAND

DE14 1DU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

07919887

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £168,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This Notice is for a Call off Contract Award Notice for the removal/disposal of Rigid Plastic
- from the Councils own DPS for Staffordshire's Household Waste Recycling Centres
(HWRC) Material Disposal.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Staffordshire County Council

Tipping Street

Stafford

ST16 2LP

Email

audrey.taylor@staffordshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:audrey.taylor@staffordshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-16T22:24:29+0000
	TCPDF




